Illinois law.
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Section 3030.115  Suspension of a Library from Membership 

a)	The State Librarian shall review the action of the system board in suspending a member library within sixty days of receipt of notice of such action.  He shall concur in the suspension if: 

1)	He finds that the library is not meeting the requirements of this Part, 

2)	The library has had sixty days to respond to the allegations of the system board, 

3)	The library has not entered into an agreement with the system board that it will fulfill all the conditions of system membership within the time period specified by the board. 

b)	During the period of suspension, a library cannot participate in any system services and has no obligation to the system, except obligations specifically incurred prior to the date of the suspension.  If the library does not reestablish its membership in the system within three years of the date of suspension, or if a library receives three suspensions within a period of three consecutive years, the State Librarian shall terminate the library's membership in the system. 

c)	If the State Librarian does not concur in the suspension of a member library by the system board, he shall so inform the system board and the library and shall furnish a written explanation of his decision.  The suspension, then, shall not take effect. 

d)	A library whose membership in a library system is terminated shall return to the system administrative headquarters all library materials and equipment purchased with system funds and on deposit at such library. 
